Features
■ Lead free as standard
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Low clamping voltage
■ Bidirectional ESD protection
■ Protects 2 lines
Electrical & Thermal Characteristics (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
  CDSOT23-0502U - Surface Mount TVS Diode

Sn on the lead frame. It weighs approximately 8 mg and has a
flammability rating of UL 94V-0.
How to Order
CD SOT23 - 05  02 U
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
• SOT23 = SOT-23-3L Package
Working Peak Voltage
05 = 5 V
Lines
02 = 2 Lines
Suffix
U = Unidirectional Diode
Dimensions
A 2.82 - 3.02
(0.111 – 0.119)
B 0.95   TYP.(0.037)
C 1.20 – 1.40
(0.047 – 0.055)
D 2.25 – 2.55
(0.089 – 0.100)
E 1.80 – 2.00
(0.071 – 0.079)
F 0.45 – 0.60
(0.018 – 0.024)
G 0.90 – 1.05
(0.035 – 0.041)
H 0.30 – 0.40
(0.012 – 0.016)
I 0.55   REF.(0.022)
J 0.08 – 0.15
(0.003 – 0.006)
Recommended Footprint
Dimensions
A 0.95
(0.037)
B 0.95
(0.037)
C 2.00
(0.079)
D 0.85
(0.033)
E 0.85
(0.033)
21
3
B
C D
I
J
G
E
F
H
A
MILLIMETERS
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS =
A B
C
E